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19 

21 

20 

22 

23 
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Section/ 
Head 

SUK Calender 

Central 

FY Department/ 
Registrar 

FY/Civil 
Department/ 

Registrar 
Respective 

Department/ 
Registrar 

IQAC 

Central 

JJM Trust 

Central 
Exam Cell 

R&D 

Women Cell 

Respective 
Department 
Institute/ 

Central Level 

Respective 
Department 

FY Department 

Central 

Respective 
Department 
Respective 

Department 
AI&DS 

FDC 

AICTE/CET/ 
DTE 

Dr. J. J. Magdum College of Engineering, Jaysingpur 

Commencement of odd semester- $Y, TY, B.Tech & M.Tech 
Meeting with Faculty & Staff Departmentwise 

BoS First Year B.Tech && MCA 

BoS Civil UG & PG 

Institute Planner (A.Y. 2024-25) SEM-I 

|BoS SY/TY/ B.Tech 

IQAC Meeting 

Meeting with Hon. Management 

CDC Meeting 
Independence Day 
Academic Council Meeting 
CIE-I (SY, TY & B.Tech) 

|Result Decleration CIE-I 

Dr. J. J. Magdum Trust's 

|Letters to the Parents 

Activity 

SORT Inauguration & Expert session 

Inauguration of Women Cell and Activity 

Jul-24 

Governing Body Meeting 

Parents Meet 

|Formative feedback by students 

JAdvisory board meeting 

Induction/Orientation of FY Students 

Aug-24 

Commnencement of FY 

|Two-day Workshop for faculty on T.Y. Syllabus training of AIDS 

|One day workshop on induction program for newly appointed| |faculty 

ollege o 
Jaysingpur 

416 101 

Your Dream..! Our Mission..!! 

Date 

l-Jul-2024 

First Week of July 

25-Jul-2024 

Last Week OF Every 

Month 

1-Aug-2024 

Second Week of 

August 

Second Week of 
August 

14-Aug-2024 

15-Aug-2024 
16-Aug-2024 

16 to 17-Aug-2024 
20-Aug-2024 

21-Aug-2024 

23-Aug-2024 

26-Aug-2024 

26-Aug-2024 

26 to 31-Aug-2024** 

30-Aug-2024 
31-Aug-2024 

Last Week of August 

Last Week of August 

Aug-24 

Last Week of August 

Remark 



Sr. 

No. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

4 

50 

Section/ 
Head 

R&D 

R&D 

NSS 

Central/Exam 
section 

R&D 

Central/ 
Department level 

EDC 

R&D 

Women Cell 

Exam Cell 

CSE 

Central/ Department levelngineers Day 

Exam Cell 

Institute / 
Central Level 

EDC 

R&D 

Respective 
Department 
Respective 

Department 
Alumni Cell 

Women Cell 

FDC 

ENTC 

CSE 

MCA 

SUK Calender 

Expert session on Research publication" 
Session to be conducted by each department) 

Expert Lecture for faculty & students on IPR 
Collection of Nirmalya during Ganesh Festival 

Examination Committee Meeting 

Expert Session on Patent Drafting Process for Final Year 
B.Tech and MCA students 

Teachers Day 

Departmentwise Review meeting with Hon. Management 

Expert Session 
SORT activity-II 
One day session on to make aware all the ladies/girls about 

CIE-II (SY, TY & B.Tech) 

Activity 

their health bv Fitness Instructor 

Sep-24 

CIE-II (SY, TY & B.Tech) 

Two-day Workshop for faculty on Data Analytics 

Expert Session 

Summitive feedback of students 

Result Decleration CIE-II 

Letters to the Parents 

Second assessment of project (Methodology and future work 
lpresentation) 

|Alumni Meet 

Oct-24 

NBA Committee Visit 

Workshop on any activity ralated environmental awareness 
among all the students/faculty/staff by nature lover / 

Nov-24 

|One week STTP in coordination with any two departments 
|One day workshop for faculty on 3D printing 

|Two-day Workshop on Linux OS for non-teaching staff 

|One day Workshop on cloud computing for faculty 
Semester End (SY, TY & B.Tech) 

Date 

3-Sep-2024 

6-Sep-2024 

12 to 17-Sep-2024 

Second Week of 

September 

15-Sep-2024 

"Third week of August 

5-Sep-2024 

15-Sep-2024 

20-Sep-2024 
21-Sep-2024 

21-Sep-2024 

30-Sep-2024 
Sep-24 

1-Oct-2024 
First week of October 

5-0ct-2024 

5-Oct-2024 

7-Oct-2024 

8-Oct-2024 

13-0ct-2024 

19-Oct-2024 

Third week of October 

Nov-24 
Third Week of 

November 
Third Week of 

November 
Third Week of 

November 
30-Nov-2024 

Remark 



51 

52 

53 

54 

SUK Calender 
JJM Trust 

Civil 

Week No. 

1 to 6 

7 to 12 

7 

13 to 15 

13 

16 

17 

18-20 

Sr.No. 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Sr.No. 

2 

Semester End- M.Tech 

Dean Academics 

Dr. J.J.Magdum Jayanti 
Two-day workshop on For Faculty Structural health 
monitoring and audit of building 

|All Statutory Committee Meetings 

Teaching Learning 

Unit Test-I 

Teaching Learning 

Unit Test-II 

|Lab courses. 

|Teaching learning, Submission of marks of Teachers 
|Assessment (1SE) for theory Courses Submission of marks of 

ESE for Lab 

Preperation Leave 

ESE lor Theory 

Teaching Learning 

Moharram 

|Independence day 
Parsi New Year 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Eid - A- Milad 

Mahatnma Gandhi Jayanti 
Dasara 

Diwali 

Shivaji University Declared Holidays 
Particular 

Dec-24 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 
|X-Mas 

Activity 

Anant Chaturdashi 
Gauri & Ganpati Visharjan- Home 

. Mac 
dum college of 

7-Dec-2024 

31-Dec-2024 
Last week of 

December 
Second week of 

August 

Jaysingpur 
416 101 

Duration (Days) 

35 

2 

Vice Chancellor - SUK in his capacity has declared following Holidays 
Particular 

35 

2 

20 

7 

10 

20 

90 

Date 

17-Jul-2024 

15-Aug-2024 
15-Aug-2024 
7-Sep-2024 
16-Sep-2024 
2-0ct-2024 

12-0ct-2024 
01 Noy to 03 Nov. 

2024 
15-Nov-2024 

25-Dec-2024 

Date 

12-Sep-2024 
17-Sep-2024 

Dr.G V Mulgúnd 
Principal 

PRINCIPAL, 

Date 

1 July to 14 August 

16 & 17 August 
20 August to 29 

September 
30 September & 
October 

2 October to 20 

October 

20 October to 26 

October 
26 October to 5 

November 
6 November to 30 

November 

Dr. J.J. Magdum College ot 
Engineering, laysingpur-416101 
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